1/0581-40 OK/07/01

531 Rec'd PCT/PT 07 JUN 2001

00/0//0/						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	REC	07-1	9-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				_V		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pat	4 A 4 .	779384	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies);		101.		s of receiving party(ies)		
Fabien GAUCHET			Name: DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDICALE		
			DU SUD-			
			internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merge	er				
Security Agreement	_	ge of Name	Street Address: Z	Address: ZI de Marticot		
	Chan	ge of Name				
Other						
			City: CESTAS	State: FR Zip: 33610		
Execution Date: 05JE2001			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
A Application number(s) or naten	t number/s	-1: AQ	10 -17 -	res la No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 05JE2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🖫 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lerner, David, Littenberg,			6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Krumholz & Ment</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:			Enclosed	ł		
menal Address			⊠ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account		
<u> </u>	-5:55 5 }-		, to thousand to b	e sharged to deposit account		
w = 1 = 1						
			8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Street Address: 600 South A	Avenue W	lest				
			12-1095			
_			(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Westfield State: NJ	Zip:_	07090				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.						
RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN Name of Person Signing Signature Signature						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Total nu	mner of nace	AND DOING COVAL	cheet strachments and doo	niments, i ==		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 06/07/2001

 \mathcal{D} \+ ሂડ\ For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the consideration paid to each	he sum of One Dollar (\$ ach of the undersigned, to wi	1.00) and other good and valuable it:
	(1) <u>GAUCHET Fabier</u>	<u>1</u> (6)	
Insert Name(s)			
of Inventor(s)	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	the receipt and sufficie		nowledged by the undersigned who at
nsert name of Assignee	DIMSO (Distribution	on Médicale du Sud-Oues	t)
and address	Z.I. de Marticot -	- 33610 CESTAS / FRANCE	
	(hereinafter designated States of America as de	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right efined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the	, title and interest for the United ne invention known as
Fitle of invention		SC PROSTHESIS WITH COMP	
		rnational Application w PCT/FR99/03071, design	vas filed on nating the United States.
	(a) has been execute (b) has been filed on and assigned Seri	ial No.	(s) the United States Commissioner of
	Patents and Trademark as ASSIGNEE, its succe	to issue said Letters Patent t ssors, assigns and legal repre	o the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest esentatives; the undersigned agree(s) hereafter act on behalf of said
	said ASSIGNEE, its succe remuneration, in and to thereof; and to testify a legal representatives, do title in and to the invent	cessors, assignes and legal re any and all divisions, continu- and execute any papers for As eemed essential by ASSIGNEI tion hereby transferred.	er a like interest, upon request of the presentatives, and without further lations, substitutes, and reissues SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and E to ASSIGNEE's full protection and
	Signed on the date(s) in	idicated beside my/our signat	ure(s)
NVENTOR(S) concurrently with app	lication//	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
)	accul-	วินณ 5 <i>มิอ</i> ก	LONGLADE Maris Pierr
	ET Fabien	VICIA S, XCOI	(JA)
Name 3)			
Name			
Name			
<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0959